

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 579/2024

Dheeraj Kumar Dhakad S/o Ratan Singh Dhakad
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Subodh Agarwal & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by Mr. Aditya Godara

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

26/05/2025

As per office report, notice of respondent No.1 received unserved with a report that 'he has transferred.'

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file amended cause-title in the matter.

Ms. Mahi Yadav, learned Additional Advocate General, puts in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2. She seeks time to file reply/compliance report in the matter.

Let notice be issued to the respondent No.3 only.

List the matter after six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J