

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 579/2024

Dheeraj Kumar Dhakad S/o Ratan Singh Dhakad
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Subodh Agarwal
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitin Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore Ms. Harshita Sharma for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

24/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the writ petition is still pending against the impugned order. It is also submitted that the contempt petition is time barred.

Contrarily, it is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that vide order dated 18.08.2025, respondents were directed to comply with the order passed by Tribunal therefore they may be directed to comply with the order.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to respondents to comply with the order, failing which respondent No. 2 shall remain present in person before this court to explain why the order has not been complied with.

List on 24.03.2026.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J